## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB6002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 132 Department of Education, Central Office Operations

Item 132 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
School and Division Assistance (18500)	\$7,872,387	\$9,550,128
School Improvement (18501)	\$2,820,403	\$4,498,144
School Nutrition (18502)	\$4,573,844	\$4,573,844
Pupil Transportation (18503)	\$478,140	\$478,140
Fund Sources:		
General	\$3,356,313	\$5,034,054
Special	\$31,010	\$31,010
Federal Trust	\$4,485,064	\$4,485,064